CHALLENGER SERIES

If you need a trophy case that will stand up to the rigors of a busy hallway, a crowded entrance way, or an industrial break
room, you need the heavy-duty construction of the Challenger Series. Built tough, Challenger Series cases are fabricated
with anodized aluminum extrusions, steel shelving hardware, 1/4" plate glass shelves, and sliding tempered glass doors
with built-in locks for durable performance. Available in three different styles with widths from 48" up to 144"

SERIES OPTIONS:

104

(pictured in SKU 10406CKSNK: 66"H x 72"W x 16"D
case width, Cork Back, Satin Natural frame finish and
Light Oak base color)
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114

(pictured in SKU 11408WBSN: 66"H x 96"W x 16"D
case width, White Laminate back and Satin Natural
frame finish)

134

(pictured in SKU 13406CKSN: 66"H x 72"W x 16"D case
width, Cork Back, Satin Natural frame and standard
Black Laminate base color)

SELECT OPTIONS:

0 Choose Your Style

Item No. Weight - Ibs
104 Floor Case with Wood Grained Vinyl Base 297 - 960
14 Floor Case with Aluminum Legs 297 - 960
134 Floor Case with Black Laminate Base 297-393

e Choose Your Case Dimensions

Style ItemNo. Size (HxW x D)

104 04
05
06
[02:3
10
12

66" x 48" x 16"
66" x 60" x 16"
66" x 72" x 16"
66" x 96" x 16"
66" x 120" x 16"

66" x 144" x 16"

List Price
$6,217
$6,635
$ 7,457
$12,061
$12,762
$13,496

9 Choose Your Case Back

Material

cK B corkBack

PB Plague Back
wB White Laminate

e Choose Your Base Color

Color For 104

Style  Item No.
14 04
05
06
08
10
12

Size (H x W x D)

66" x 48" x 16"
66" x 60" x 16"
66" x 72" x 16"
66" x 96" x 16"
66" x 120" x 16"

66" x 144" x 16"

List Price Style ItemNo. Size(HxW xD) List Price
$5777 134 04 66"x48"x16"  $6,297
$6,217 05 66"x60"x16"  $6,680
$6,963 06 66"x72"x16"  $7401
$11,194 *Only color option for 134 case style is Black Laminate.

$ 11,757

$12,354

e Choose Your Frame Finish

Material

SN

Color For 114

E Satin Natural

Color For 134

K B Light Cak (Vinyl) SN B satin Natural B Black Laminate
w B wainut (viny))
BB . Black Laminate
HOW TO ORDER:
1. Product (Challenger Case)
104 04 PB SN K 2. Case Dimensions (66"H x 48"W x 16"D)
. L L o , 3. Case Balclf (Plaqule Back)
! ! ! ! T 4. Frame Finish (Satin Natural)
1 2 3 4 5. Base Color (Light Oak)

WHAT COMES WITH YOUR CASE:

« 6 half-length adjustable glass shelves

. Steel shelvin

g hardware

PRODUCT DETAILS:

. Utilizes a standard for shelf adjustments in 1" increments

. Limited lifetime warranty
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