# **CHALLENGER SERIES**

If you need a trophy case that will stand up to the rigors of a busy hallway, a crowded entrance way, or an industrial break room, you need the heavy-duty construction of the Challenger Series. Built tough, Challenger Series cases are fabricated with anodized aluminum extrusions, steel shelving hardware, 1/4" plate glass shelves, and sliding tempered glass doors with built-in locks for durable performance. Available in three different styles with widths from 48" up to 144".

### **SERIES OPTIONS:**



### 104

(pictured in SKU 10406CKSNK: 66"H × 72"W × 16"D case width, Cork Back, Satin Natural frame finish and Light Oak base color)



#### 114

(pictured in SKU 11408WBSN: 66"H × 96"W × 16"D case width, White Laminate back and Satin Natural frame finish)



#### 134

(pictured in SKU 13406CKSN: 66"H × 72"W × 16"D case width, Cork Back, Satin Natural frame and standard Black Laminate base color)

### **SELECT OPTIONS:**

# 1 Choose Your Style

Item No.		Weight - lbs
104	Floor Case with Wood Grained Vinyl Base	297 - 960
114	Floor Case with Aluminum Legs	297 - 960
134	Floor Case with Black Laminate Base	297 - 393

## 2 Choose Your Case Dimensions

Style	Item No.	Size (H × W × D)	List Price
104	04	66" × 48" × 16"	\$ 6,217
	05	66" × 60" × 16"	\$ 6,635
	06	66" × 72" × 16"	\$ 7,457
	08	66" × 96" × 16"	\$ 12,061
	10	66" × 120" × 16"	\$ 12,762
	12	66" × 144" × 16"	\$ 13,496

Style	Item No.	Size (H × W × D)	List Price	Style	Item No.	Size (H × W × D)	List Price
114	04	66" × 48" × 16"	\$ 5,777	134	04	66" × 48" × 16"	\$ 6,297
	05	66" × 60" × 16"	\$ 6,217		05	66" × 60" × 16"	\$ 6,680
	06	66" × 72" × 16"	\$ 6,963		06	66" × 72" × 16"	\$ 7,401
	08	66" × 96" × 16"	\$ 11,194	*Only cold	or option for 13	34 case style is Black	Laminate.
	10	66" × 120" × 16"	\$ 11,757				
	12	66" × 144" × 16"	\$ 12,354				

### 3 Choose Your Case Back

Material	Material				
СК	Cork Back				
РВ	Plaque Back				
WB	White Laminate				



# **5** Choose Your Base Color

Color For 104		Color	For 114	Color For 134
K	Light Oak (Vinyl)	SN	Satin Natural	Black Laminate
W	Walnut (Vinyl)			
ВВ	Black Laminate			

### **HOW TO ORDER:**



- 1. Product (Challenger Case)
- 2. Case Dimensions (66"H x 48"W x 16"D)
- 3. Case Back (Plaque Back)
- 4. Frame Finish (Satin Natural)
- 5. Base Color (Light Oak)

### WHAT COMES WITH YOUR CASE:

- 6 half-length adjustable glass shelves
- Steel shelving hardware

### **PRODUCT DETAILS:**

- Utilizes a standard for shelf adjustments in 1" increments
- Limited lifetime warranty

16 Challenger Series Challenger Series 17